
 
 
 
 
 

March 31, 2006 
 
 
Illinois Commerce Commission     : 

vs        : 
ACN Communication Services, Inc.;    : 
ATX Licensing, Inc.      : 
Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc.    : 
  d/b/a Verizon Long Distance;     : 
Broadwing Communications, LLC    : 
Cellco Partnership       : 
  d/b/a Verizon Wireless;      : 
Cimco Communications, Inc.    : 
Comcast Phone of Illinois, LLC     : 
  d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone;     : 
Forte Communications, Inc.;     : 
Global Crossing Local Services, Inc.   : 
Global Crossing Telemanagement, Inc.   : 
Global Teldata, Inc.      : 
Global TelData II LLC     : 
Illinois Telephone Corporation    : 
IQ TELECOM, INC.;      : 
Level 3 Communications, L.L.C.    : 
MCI Communications Services, Inc.;    : 
MCImetro Access Transmission Services, Inc.;   : 
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc.;  : 
Mpower Communications Corp.    : 
  d/b/a Mpower Communications of Illinois  : 
Poltel, LLC       : 
RCN Telecom Services of Illinois, LLC;    : 
Sage Telecom, Inc.;      : 
Sprint Communications L.P.     : 
  d/b/a Sprint Communications Company L.P.;   : 
Talk America Inc.;       : 
TDS Metrocom, LLC;      : 
and Trinsic Communications, Inc.     : 
        : 06-0028 
Collection of information relative to the    : 
tariff filings by Illinois Bell Telephone Company   : 
reclassifying certain services as competitive.   : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
 
 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that any additional Responses to 
the Attorney General’s Motion are due by April 5, 2006.  Replies are due by April 7, 2006. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
EAR:cp 
Administrative Law Judge Hilliard 
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Michael R. Borovik, Brandy Bush Brown,  
Stefanie R. Glover & Matthew L. Harvey 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:mborovik@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:bbrown@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:sglover@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Jessica R. Falk, Robert Kelter,  
Julie Soderna, Christopher C. Thomas, 
  & Anne McKibbin 
Citizens Utility Board  
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760  
Chicago, IL 60604-1003  * 
mailto:jfalk@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:robertkelter@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:amckibbin@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
Karen E. Gillespie 
ACN Communications Services, Inc. 
Bell Atlantic Communications Inc. 
  d/b/a Verizon Long Distance 
Sage Telecom, Inc. 
Technologies Management Inc.  
210 N. Park Ave.  
Winter Park, FL 32789  * 
mailto:kgillespie@tminc.com 
 
John Hester 
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 North LaSalle, Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104  * 
mailto:jhester@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Lori Kline 
Forte Communications, Inc.  
Trinsic Communications, Inc.  
Technologies Management, Inc.  
PO Drawer 200  
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 
mailto:(407) 740-5950 FAX 
 
Owen E. MacBride 
TDS Metrocom, LLC  
Schiff Hardin & Waite  
6600 Sears Tower  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:omacbride@schiffhardin.com 
 
 

Angie Schroeder 
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc.  
6400 C St. SW  
PO Box 3177  
Cedar Rapids, IA 52406  * 
mailto:angela.schroeder@mcleodusa.com 
 
Dennis L. Myers 
Vice President & General Counsel  
Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless  
Midwest Area  
1515 Woodfield Rd., Ste. 1400  
Schaumburg, IL 60173  * 
mailto:dennis.myers@verizonwireless.com 
 
Document Processor 
C T Corporation System  
208 S. LaSalle St.  
Chicago, IL 60604  * 
mailto:(312) 263-3928 FAX 
 
Document Processor 
Sage Telecom, Inc.  
National Registered Agents Inc.  
200 W. Adams St., Ste. 2007  
Chicago, IL 60606-5230  * 
mailto:(312) 346-3607  FAX 
 
Document Processor 
Sprint Communications L.P.  
d/b/a Sprint Communications Company L.P.  
Level 3 Communications, L.L.C. 
Illinois Corporation Service Company  
801 Adlai Stevenson Dr.  
Springfield, IL 62703  * 
mailto:(217) 544-4657  FAX 
 
Cathy Roberts 
Talk America Inc.  
Technologies Management, Inc.  
PO Drawer 200  
Winter Park, FL 32790-0200  * 
mailto:cekern@tminc.com 
 
Susan L. Satter 
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:ssatter@atg.state.il.us 
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Kenneth A. Schifman 
Sprint  
MS: KSOPHN0212-2A303  
6450 Sprint Parkway  
Overland Park, KS 66251  * 
mailto:kenneth.schifman@sprint.com 
 
Dan Signore 
IQ TELECOM, Inc.  
3221 W. Burr Oak Ave.  
Blue Island, IL 60406  * 
mailto:dsignore@aol.com 
 
Kristen M. Smoot 
Director Regulatory Affairs  
RCN Telecom Services of Illinois, LLC  
350 N. Orleans St., Ste. 600  
Chicago, IL 60654-1509  * 
mailto:kristen.smoot@rcn.net 
 
Darrell Townsley 
Midwest Region Public Policy  
MCI Telecommunications Services, Inc.  
MCImetro Access Transmission Services, Inc.  
205 N. Michigan Ave., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:darrell.townsley@mci.com 
 
Tom Waterloo 
President  
Forte Communications, Inc.  
1028 Hull Terrace  
Evanston, IL 60202  * 
mailto:tomw@fortephones.com 
 
Richard Wolfe 
Director, Government Affairs  
Comcast Phone of Illinois, LLC  
d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone  
29777 Telegraph Rd.  
Southfield, MI 48034  * 
mailto:richard_wolfe@cable.comcast.com 
 
Stephen J. Moore, Kevin D. Rhoda, 
  & Thomas Rowland 
Attys. for Intervenors  
Rowland & Moore LLP  
200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400  
Chicago, IL 60610  * 
mailto:steve@telecomreg.com 
mailto:krhoda@telecomreg.com 
mailto:tom@telecomreg.com 
 
 
 
 

Michael W. Ward 
Atty. for Data Net Systems, L.L.C.  
TruComm Corporation  
Michael W. Ward P.C.  
1608 Barclay Blvd.  
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089  * 
mailto:mwward@dnsys.com 
 
Sarah N. Galioto & John E. Rooney 
Attys. for Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless  
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP  
233 S. Wacker Dr.  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:sgalioto@sonnenschein.com 
mailto:jrooney@sonnenschein.com 
 
Anne Hoskins 
Verizon Wireless  
1300 I St., NW, Ste. 400 W.  
Washington, DC 20005  * 
mailto:anne.hoskins@verizonwireless.com 
 
Jack A. Pace 
Assistant Corporation Counsel  
Karen Coppa 
City of Chicago  
30 N. LaSalle St., Suite 900  
Chicago, IL 60602-2580  * 
mailto:jpace@cityofchicago.org 
mailto:kcoppa@cityofchicago.org 
 
Thad Goretski  
Cimco Communications, Inc. 
1901 S. Meyers Rd., Ste. 700  
Oakbrook Terrace IL 60181  * 
mailto:puc@cimco.net 
 
Doreen Flash  
ATX Licensing, Inc. 
70 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 410  
Chicago IL 60610  * 
mailto:doreen.flash@atx.com 
 
Daniel Meldazis  
Broadwing Communications, LCC 
200 N. LaSalle St.  
Chicago IL 60601  * 
mailto:dan.meldazis@broadwing.com  
 
Don Winton  
Global Teldata, Inc. 
4700 N. Ravenswood Ave.  
Chicago IL 60640  * 
mailto:don.winton@globalteldata.com 
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Gary Hollander  
Global TelData II LLC 
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 3900  
Chicago IL 60602  * 
mailto:(312) 364-0289 (FAX) 
 
Jim Sacino  
Illinois Telephone Corporation 
2021 N. Mannheim Rd.  
Melrose Park IL 60160  * 
mailto:jrs@illinoistelephone.com 
 
Document Processor  
Global Crossing Local Services, Inc. 
Global Crossing Telemanagement, Inc. 
Prentice Hall Corporation  
33 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1925  
Chicago IL 60602-2607  * 
mailto:(312) 372-1956  (FAX) 
 
Teresa S Reff  
Senior Financial Analyst  
Regulatory Affairs  
Global Crossing Local Services, Inc. 
Global Crossing Telemanagement, Inc. 
1080 Pittsford Victor Rd.  
Pittsford NY 14534  * 
mailto:teresa.reff@globalcrossing.com  
 
Russ Zuckerman  
Sr. Vice President  
Mpower Communications Corp. 
  d/b/a Mpower Communications of Illinois 
175 Sully's Tr., Ste. 300  
Pittsford NY 14534  * 
mailto:rzuckerman@mpowercom.com 
 
Matthew Brown  
Poltel, LLC 
CLEC Strategies  
3934 Eden Roc Circle E.  
Tampa FL 33634  * 
mailto:brown@jacod.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

C T Corporation System for: 
 
ACN Communication Services, Inc. 
Bell Atlantic Communications, Inc. 
  d/b/a Verizon Long Distance 
Comcast Phone of Illinois, LLC 
  d/b/a Comcast Digital Phone 
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. 
Mpower Communications Corp. 
  d/b/a Mpower Communications of Illinois 
Talk America Inc. 
Trinsic Communications, Inc. 
 


